

LAKDAS / YOHALEM ENGINEERING, INC.

Consulting Engineers EB 0005458 "Zone of Excellence in Engineering" ®

Lakdas Nanayakkara, P.E C Eng., M.I. Str.Eng (London)

July 13, 2017

JUL 17'17 PM1:37

Mr. Terrence Comiskey, A.I.A. City of Hollywood Department of Development Services 2600 Hollywood Boulevard Hollywood, FL 33021

RE:

City of Hollywood

RESOLUTION NO. R-2014-225

Mr. Comiskey:

Lakdas/Yohalem Engineering, Inc. (LYE) would be pleased to renew our Professional Services Agreement for Structural Engineering Services with the City of Hollywood. LYE agrees to renew contract PW 14-009, dated August 20, 2014 for a period of one year. The terms and conditions shall remain the same as the original agreement.

Sincerely

Lakdas Nanayakkara, P.E. #37590



LAKDA-1 OP ID: DD

03/07/2017

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES 3ELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

		Λ-/-								
PRODUCER Gulfstream Insurance Group Inc P.O. Box 8908			CONTACT Robert S. Sims							
			PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 954-561-2220	FAX (A/C, No): 954-5	954-566-0673					
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33310-8908 Robert S. Sims		E-MAIL ADDRESS:								
	F		INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE		NAIC #					
			INSURER A: Covington Specialty		13027					
INSURED	Lakdas/Yohalem En	gineering Inc	INSURER B : Bridgefield Employers Ins Co		10701					
2211 NE 54 St. Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308		33308	INSURER C: First Community Ins Co		13990					
			INSURER D :							
			INSURER E :							
			INSURER F:							
COVERA	GES	CERTIFICATE NUMBER:	REVISION N	UMBER:	•					

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR LTR		TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	s	
A	Х	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY						EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED	\$	1,000,000
		CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR	X		VBA495316-00	11/20/2016	11/20/2017	PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	100,000
			_					MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	5,000
			_					PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000
	GEN	L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
1	X	POLICY PRO- JECT LOC						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000
		OTHER:							\$	
•	AUT	OMOBILE LIABILITY						COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000
		ANY AUTO			09 0005800257 7 01	08/06/2016	08/06/2017	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
		ALL OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS						BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
1	X	HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
									\$	
		UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
		EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MA	DE					AGGREGATE	\$	
		DED RETENTION\$							\$	
		RKERS COMPENSATION EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY						X PER OTH- STATUTE ER		
В	ANY	PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	N N/A		19604653	01/01/2017	01/01/2018	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000
	(Mar	idatory in NH)	<u> </u>					E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	1,000,000
	If yes	s, describe under CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000
	1000									

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

Engineer/Architect-Consulting
City of Hollywood is named additional insured with respect to general liability.(No commercial automobiles, not additional insured for auto coverage)

CERTIFICATE	HOLDER

City of Hollywood

1621 N. 14 Ave. Hollywood, FL 33022

Dept of Development Services

HOLLY18

CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Bob Sima

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.



B/19/2016

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). PRODUCER Certs@fenner-esler.com PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (201) 262-1200 E-MAIL Fenner & Esler FAX (A/C, No): (201) 262-7810 467 Kinderkamack Road ADDRESS: P. O. Box 60 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC # Oradell NJ 07649-0060 INSURER A : AXIS Insurance Company 37273 INSURED INSURER B : Lakdas/Yohalem Engineering, Inc. INSURER C : 2211 NE 54th Street INSURER D : INSURER E : Fort Lauderdale FL 33308 INSURER F : COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: Master 16-18 REVISION NUMBER: THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. ADDL SUBR TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR PREMISES (Ea occurrence) s MED EXP (Any one person) S PERSONAL & ADV INJURY GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE 5 POLICY PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$ OTHER s AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) S ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) 5 SCHEDULED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS ALL OWNED AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per accident) S PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) s HIRED AUTOS S UMBRELLA LIAB EACH OCCURRENCE S EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE DED RETENTION \$ \$ WORKERS COMPENSATION STATUTE AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) E.L. EACH ACCIDENT S E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT Professional AEA000076-02-2016 8/21/2016 8/21/2018 Per Claim Limit \$1,000,000 Liability Annual Aggregate \$2,000,000 DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. City of Hollywood Department of Development Services Engineering and Architectural AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE Services Division 2600 Hollywood Blvd.

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

FIND PEO

Hollywood, FL 33022

Timothy Esler/MICHEL



DeRose Design Consultants, Incorporated

STRUCTURAL • CIVIL • LAND PLANNING • ENVIRONMENTAL • ELECTRICAL • MECHANICAL

470 South Andrews Ave. • Suite 206 Pompano Beach, FL 33069 954-942-7703 • Fax 954-942-7933

9620 N.E. 2nd Ave. • Suite 203 Miami Shores, FL 33138 305-249-3674 • Fax. 305-249-3410

Website: http://www.deroseconsultants.com

14 July 2017

Mr. Terrence Comiskey, A.I.A. City of Hollywood Department of Development Services 2600 Hollywood Boulevard Hollywood, FL 33021

RE:

City of Hollywood

RESOLUTION NO. R-2014-225

Mr. Comiskey:

Please be advised that DeRose Design Consultants, Inc. agrees to renew the Professional Services Agreement for Structural Engineering Services, PW 14-009, dated August 28, 2014 for a period of one year. The terms and conditions shall remain the same as the original agreement.

Sincerely.

awrence DeRose P.E.

Vice President



DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 7/17/2017

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

_		certificate does not confer rights).			
PRODUCER Beecher Carlson Insurance Services					CONTACT NAME: (NY) Lynda Volpe						
1500 Broadway, 21st Floor New York, NY 10036				PHONE (A/C, No	p. Ext):		FAX (A/C, No):				
		New Fork, NY 10036				E-MAIL ADDRESS: Ivolpe@beechercarlson.com					
						INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE					NAIC#
						INSURE	RA: Nationa	I Union Fire I	ns Co Pittsburgh PA		19445
	JRED					INSURE	Rв: Comme	rce and Indus	stry Insurance Company		19410
	DeRose Design Consultants Inc. 470 S. Andrews Avenue Suite 206						R c : Starr Inc	demnity & Lia	bility Company		38318
Pompano Beach FL 33069						INSURE	RD: Lloyds o	of London (Al	G Europe Ltd.)		
						INSURE					
						INSURE	RF:				
CC	VEF	RAGES CER	TIFIC	CATE	E NUMBER: 36718048				REVISION NUMBER:		
II C	NDIC ERT XCL	IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES ATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RI IFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY USIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	PERT POLI	REME TAIN, CIES.	ENT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORDS LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	OF AN'	Y CONTRACT THE POLICIE REDUCED BY	OR OTHER I S DESCRIBEI PAID CLAIMS.	DOCUMENT WITH RESPE D HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO	CT TO	WHICH THIS
INSF	l l	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	rs	
Α	1	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY			GL 3261646		7/1/2017	7/1/2018	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000
ŀ		CLAIMS-MADE ✓ OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	1,000,000
	1	Contractual Liab & XCU							MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	15,000
	1	XCU Included							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000
	GE	N'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
		POLICY PRO- LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000
		OTHER:								\$	
Α	AU'	TOMOBILE LIABILITY			CA 3493510		7/1/2017	7/1/2018	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000
	1	ANY AUTO							BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
		OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS							BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
		HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
										\$	
С	1	UMBRELLA LIAB ✓ OCCUR	1		1000589514171		7/1/2017	7/1/2018	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	10,000,000
		EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE	\$	10,000,000
		DED RETENTION \$								\$	
В		RKERS COMPENSATION DEMPLOYERS' LIABILITY			WC 14220305 (AOS)		7/1/2017	7/1/2018	✓ PER OTH-		
		PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE ICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A		WC 14220306 (CA)				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000
	(Mai	ndatory in NH)	N/A		WC 14220307 (NJ,FL,MA))			E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	1,000,000
	If ye	s, describe under CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000
D	Pro	fessional Liability			B0146LDUSA1704767		3/1/2017	3/1/2018		5,000,0 5,000,0	
DES	CRIP	TION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	LES (A	ACORE) 101, Additional Remarks Schedul	le, may b	e attached if more	e space is requir	ed)		
ba Ci	sis v	checked above,Additional Insured where required by written contact. \ Hollywood is included as additional sional Liability coverage is written c	Where Insur	e che	ecked above, waiver of sub s respects to General Liabi	rogatio	n applies who d Auto Liabili	ere required b	oy written contract.	!	

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION
City of Hollywood, Department of Public Works Attn: Terrence Comisskey ,AIA P.O Box 229045 Hollywood, FL 33022	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
Hollywood, FE 33022	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE JAMES Aut
Ĭ	(NY) Joe Roberta

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.



DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 3/1/2017

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES .OW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED _PRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to

the terms and condition	s of the policy	, cert	ain p		ndorse	ement. A sta	tement on th	nis certificate does not confe	er rights to the			
certificate holder in lieu	or such endor	SUIIE	:ii(S)		CONTACT Huntley Jackson							
	Vara Varale				PHONE (646) 259 9516 FAX (770) 270 225							
Beecher Carlson -	New York				PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (646) 358-8516 FAX (A/C, No): (770) 870-3055 E-MAIL ADDRESS: hjackson@beechercarlson.com							
1500 Broadway												
21st Floor								RDING COVERAGE	NAIC #			
New York	NY 10	036			INSUR	RA:Lloyds	of Londo	on	25499			
INSURED					INSURE	RB:			_			
DeRose Design Cons		c.			INSUR	RC:			_			
470 S. Andrews Ave				INSUR	RD:							
Suite 206					INSURE	RE:						
Pompano Beach		069			INSUR	RF:						
COVERAGES				NUMBER:CL1721349				REVISION NUMBER:				
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTA CERTIFICATE MAY BE IS EXCLUSIONS AND CONDI	ANDING ANY RI SUED OR MAY	EQUIF PERT POLI	REME TAIN, CIES	NT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORD LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	OF AN	IY CONTRACT THE POLICIE REDUCED BY	FOR OTHER ES DESCRIBE PAID CLAIMS	ED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE F DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO ID HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO AI S.	TO WHICH THIS			
INSR LTR TYPE OF INSUR		INSD	SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS				
COMMERCIAL GENER	AL LIABILITY			*				EACH OCCURRENCE \$				
CLAIMS-MADE	OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) \$				
				3				MED EXP (Any one person) \$				
100								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$				
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT A	PPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE \$				
POLICY PRO- JECT	LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$				
OTHER:								s				
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY								COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)				
ANY AUTO								BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$				
ALL OWNED	SCHEDULED							BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$				
AUTOS HIRED AUTOS	AUTOS NON-OWNED							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) \$	- 1			
HIRED AUTOS	AUTOS							(Per accident)				
UMBRELLA LIAB	OCCUR	 						EACH OCCURRENCE \$				
EXCESS LIAB	CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE \$				
		1						S				
DED RETENTION	N 5						1	PER OTH-				
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY								E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$				
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDE	D?	N/A						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$				
(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under												
DÉSCRIPTION OF OPERATION	NS below	+-						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$				
A Professional Liab	oility		Y	B0146LDUSA1704767		3/1/2017	3/1/2018	Per claim Annual Aggregate	\$5,000,000 \$5,000,000			
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS /	OCATIONS / VEHI	CLES	ACOR	D 101, Additional Remarks Sche	dule, may	be attached if m	ore space is req	uired)				
Where checked abov	e, waiver	of s	ubr	ogation applies w	here	required	by writt	en contract.				
			3. - 3.75644									
Professional liability coverage is written on a claims						de basis.						
OFFICIOATE USUBER					CAN	CELLATION			-			
CERTIFICATE HOLDER					CAN	CELLATION						
Works	***			nt of Public	THE	EXPIRATIO	N DATE TH	DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANC EREOF, NOTICE WILL BE CY PROVISIONS.				
Attn: Terrer		ey,	ΑĨ	A	AUTHO	RIZED REPRES	ENTATIVE					
P.O. Box 229							——————————————————————————————————————	0				
HOTTYWOOD, I	Hollywood, FL 33022						DOLCHON TRIPMOOD PARTIE					

TRC Worldwide Engineering, Inc.

1230 N. University Drive Plantation, FL 33322 Phone: (954) 484.7777

www.trcww.com CA No. 27322



14 July 2017

Mr. Terrence Comiskey, A.I.A. City of Hollywood Department of Development Services 2600 Hollywood Boulevard Hollywood, FL 33021

RE:

City of Hollywood

RESOLUTION NO. R-2014-225

litur Ranachine

Dear Mr. Comiskey:

Please be advised that TRC Worldwide Engineering, Inc. agrees to renew the Professional Services Agreement for Structural Engineering Services, PW 14-009, dated October 24, 2014 for a period of one year. The terms and conditions shall remain the same as the original agreement.

If I may be of further assistance, or you have any questions, please contact me at your convenience.

Sincerely,

Nitin Ranadive, P.E.

Director of Operations



DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 7/17/2017

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER	CONTACT					
Frank E. Neal & Co., Inc.	PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (615) 383-8874 FAX (A/C, No): (615) 383-8939					
P.O. Box 40507	E-MAIL ADDRESS: 1tomberlain@feneal.com					
193-B Polk Avenue (37210)	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC #				
Nashville TN 37204	INSURER A: Travelers Indemnity Co	25658				
INSURED	INSURER B:Charter Oak Fire Ins Co	25615				
TRC Worldwide Engineering, Inc.	INSURERC:Travelers Prop Cas Co America					
2011 S. 25TH Street	INSURERD:Travelers Indemnity of America	25666				
Suite 211	INSURER E :					
Ft. Pierce FL 34240	INSURER F:					

OVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:01/07/2017-18 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS

INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL S	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	s	
	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000
A	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR						DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	300,000
	X CONTRACTURAL LIABILITY	x		6309132M425	1/7/2017	1/7/2018	MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	10,000
							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
	POLICY X PRO- JECT LOC						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000
	OTHER:							\$	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY						COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000
В	X ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
_	ALL OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS			8101055N490	1/7/2017	1/7/2018	BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
	X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
								\$	
	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	3,000,000
С	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE	\$	3,000,000
	DED X RETENTION\$ 10,000			CUP1055N533	1/7/2017	1/7/2018		\$	
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N						X PER OTH- STATUTE ER		
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	N/A					E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	100,000
D	(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under	383.33		UB9168M201	1/7/2017	1/7/2018	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	100,000
	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	500,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

AS RESPECTS GENERAL LIABILITY, THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER IS ADDITIONAL INSURED PER FORM CGD414 WITH RESPECT

TO THE WRITTEN CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER AND THE NAMED INSURED FOR THE REFERENCED PROJECT

OR AGREEMENT.

CERTIFICATE HO	LDER
----------------	------

(954) 921-3416

TCOMISKEY@hollywoodfl.org

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS ENGINEERING ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES 2600 HOLLYWOOD BLVD. HOLLYWOOD, FL 33020 CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Mark Neal/LEE

Mase Year